1 Department of Health

2

- 3 Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Fees for Food, Beverage, and
- 4 Lodging Establishments

5

- 6 Rules as Adopted
- 7 4625.2300 INITIAL AND RENEWAL LICENSE FEES, LICENSE EXPIRATION
- 8 DATES.
- 9 Subpart 1. Fee schedule. License applications for lodging
- 10 establishments as defined in part 4625.0100 shall be accompanied
- 11 by a fee of \$67 plus \$2.70 per room, up to a maximum total fee
- 12 of \$337.50.
- Subp. 2. and 3. [Unchanged.]
- 14 Subp. 4. Penalty fee. A penalty fee of \$20 shall be added
- 15 to the amount of the license fee if the application has not
- 16 reached the office of the commissioner of health before January
- 17 31, or in the case of a new business, 30 days after opening the
- 18 business.
- 19 Subp. 5. [Unchanged.]
- 20 4625.5000 INITIAL AND RENEWAL LICENSE FEES, LICENSE EXPIRATION
- 21 DATES.
- 22 Subpart 1. Fee schedule. Initial and renewal license
- 23 applications for food and beverage establishments as defined in
- 24 part 4625.2400 shall be accompanied by the applicable fee as
- 25 determined from the schedule below. The average number of
- 26 employees shall be computed in accordance with Minnesota
- 27 Statutes, section 157.03.
- A. one to four employees, \$70.35;
- 29 B. five to 18, \$120.60;
- 30 C. 19 to 28, \$180.90;
- 31 D. 29 to 35, \$251.25;
- 32 E. 36 and over, \$301.50; and
- F. limited food or beverage establishments that sell
- 34 only prepackaged foods that receive heat treatment and are
- 35 served in the package, mobile units, or itinerant and special

- 1 event stands serving food or beverages for 14 days or less in
- 2 any single location, \$50.25.
- 3 Subp. 2. and 3. [Unchanged.]
- Subp. 4. Penalty fee. A penalty fee of \$20 shall be added
- 5 to the amount of the license fee if the license renewal
- 6 application has not reached the commissioner of health before
- 7 January 31 of the year for which the license is to be issued, or
- 8 in the case of a new business, 30 days after the opening the
- 9 business.
- 10 Subp. 5. [Unchanged.]